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March 12, 2013

Ms. Kathy Miller
Pit Stop Tavern
160 State Hwy 29 West
Celina, Ohio 45822

NOTICE OF VIOLATION - ACTION REQUJREDJ

Mercer County
Pit Stop Tavern
Transient Non-Community PWS
PWS ID: 0H5434712

Dear Ms. Miller:
The Public Water System serving Pit Stop Tavern is in violation of the Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) for:

Failure to respond in Writing within 30 days

This letter is notification that the Pit Stop Tavern has not complied with requirements issued during this
Agency's last survey performed on January 28, 2013, in violation of rule 3745-81-60 of the Ohio
Administrative Code. The PWS was notified in correspondence dated February 5, 2013, to respond in
writing no later than 30 days, with time frames for:

1. OAC Rule 3745-9-05 (0) states, 'Welt casing height above finished grade shall be at least twelve
inches..," In addition, OAC Rule 3745-9-05 (0)(2) states, The finished grade shall be sloped for
surface water runoff away from the well."

Grade the area around the well to ensure water runs away from the base of the well.

2. OAC Rule 3745-7-09(A) specifies "The owner and operator of record of a public water system,
treatment works or sewerage system shall maintain or cause to be maintained operation and
maintenance records for each public water system, water treatment plant within a public water system,
treatment works, or wastewater treatment facility within a treatment works."

Maintain records that meet the applicable requirements of OAC Rule 3745-7-09 as provided and
reviewed during the survey.

A responsible official of the public water system must respond, in writing, within 15 days, indicating how and
on what schedule the system will address the above requirements. If you have any questions, please contact
me at (419) 373-3101 or by e-mail atQis.riddIeepa.ohio.qov,

Sincerely,c r) (2Q
Chris Riddle
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

/llr
PC: DDAGW - WWDO File

Northwest District Office • 347 North Dunbridge Road • Bowling Green, OH 434029398
www.epa.ohio.gov (419) 352-8461 • (419) 3528468 (fax)




